

#### **Contact Information**

Contact Address (Office) 5 Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, Kolkata: 700 020

Contact Number (Office) (033) 4413-1525

E-Mail ID (Official) anwesha.roy@thebges.edu.in

## **Specialization**

Marketing Management



## **Anwesha Roy**

College Whole Time Teacher
Department of Mathematics

#### **Biographical Sketch**

Anwesha Roy is currently associated as College Whole Time Teacher, in the Department of Mathematics, The Bhawanipur Education Society College, affiliated to University of Calcutta. She completed her M.Sc. in Mathematics and Computing from IIT(ISM)Dhanbad.

#### **Academic Qualifications**

Abbreviation of the Degre e	Name of the College / University	Class Obtained	Area of Specialization	Year of Passing
M.Sc.	IIT(ISM)Dhanbad	1st Class	Mathematics and Computing	2016
B.Sc. (Honours)	Nabagram Hiralal Paul College	1st Class	Mathematics	2013

## **Position Holding (Full Time)**

 College Whole Time Teacher, Department of Mathematics, The Bhawanipur Education Society College, University of Calcutta, November 2019 - Present.

## **Position Held (Part Time)**

 College Part Time Teacher, Department of Afternoon and Evening Commerce, The Bhawanipur Education Society College, University of Calcutta, July 2017 - October 2019.



# **Anwesha Roy**

College Whole Time Teacher

Department of Mathematics

#### **Journal Publication**

• Thermoelastic Diffusion problem for an infinitely long cylinder in an Isotropic medium, Bull.-Cal.Math.Soc., 112, (5) 465-482 (2020)

#### **Vision Statement**

- To provide an environment where students can learn, become competent users of Mathematics, and understand the use of Mathematics in other disciplines.
- To achieve high standards of excellence in generating and propagating knowledge in Mathematics.

Anwesta Roy

Signature of the Faculty Member

Date: 01st September, 2022

